
 

Revised 07.17.19  Page 1 

 
FEE SYSTEM NETWORK CONTACT LIST 

 
 

COUNTY FSN REP EMAIL ADDRESS 
BAKER Emily Peterson epeterson@bakercounty,org  3320 K Street 

 541-523-8217  Baker City, OR 97814 
   FAX (541) 524-2196 

BENTON Summer Smallwood summer.smallwood@co.benton.or.us  180 NW 5th Street 
 541-766-6221  Corvallis, OR 97330 
 Leah Boone 

541-766-6222 
leah.boone@co.benton.or.us FAX (541) 766-6758 

CLACKAMAS Ellen Dickerson ellendic@clackamas.us 1024 Main Street 
 503-655-8746  Oregon City, OR 97045 
   FAX (503) 650-8942 

CLATSOP Kimberly Losada 
503-338-3790 

Kayla Pugh 

KLosada@co.clatsop.or.us 
 

KPugh@co.clatsop.or.us  

1190 SE 19th ST 
Warrenton, OR 97146 

(Mailing) P.O. BOX 540 
Astoria, OR 97103-4529 

FAX (503)861-8563 
COLUMBIA Karen Spieler karen.spieler@co.columbia.or.us 901 Port Avenue 

 503-366-4690  St. Helens, OR 97051 
   FAX (503) 397-6645 

COOS Janet Leep Jleep@co.coos.or.us 155 N. Adams, Suite B 
 541-396-7706  Coquille, OR 97423-1957 
   FAX (541) 396-1011 

CROOK Elize Denarend 
541-447-3315 ext 3 

elize.denarend@crookcountysheriff.org 301 NE 3rd Street 
Prineville, OR 97754-1850 

FAX (541) 447-4921 
CURRY Vicki Scott 

541-247-3306 
scottv@co.curry.or.us (M)94235 Moore Street Ste 311 

(P/l)29808 Colvin Street 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 

FAX (541) 247-6893 
DESCHUTES Rebekkah Amezcua 

541-383-6715 
Rebekkah.Amezcua@deschutes.org 63360 N.W. Britta St 

Bldg #2 
Bend, OR 97703 

FAX (541) 385-1804 
DOUGLAS 

(State DOC)  
Patty Gaskins 
541-957-2066 
Kerri Humbert 
541-957-2083 

Patty.M.Gaskins@doc.state.or.us 
 

Kerri.L.Humbert@doc.state.or.us 

1036 SE Douglas Street 
Room #206 

Roseburg, OR 97470-3317 
FAX (541) 957-8149 

GRANT Roni Kay Hickerson 
541-575-1743 

Roni.k.hickerson@cc.doc.state.or.us 
 

201 S. Humbolt Ste #160 
Canyon City, OR 97820  

FAX (541) 508-4225 
HARNEY Robbi Murray 

541-573-2933 
Robbi.F.Murray@cc.doc.state.or.us 

 
 

113 W Washington Street 
Burns, OR 97720 

FAX (541) 573-2908 
HOOD RIVER Bertha Logsdon 

541-387-7050 
bertha.logsdon@co.hood-river.or.us  Hood River Co. Court House 

309 State Street 
Hood River, OR 97031-0011 

FAX (971) 228-3599 
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JACKSON 

 
Glenda Oscar 
541-774-4910 

 

oscarge@jacksoncounty.org 
 
 

1101 West Main St. STE 101 
Medford, OR 97501 

FAX (541) 772-6103 

JEFFERSON Terri Chandler 
541-475-6145 x 0 

 
Terri.Chandler@co.jefferson.or.us 

 

243 SW 3rd Street, Suite A 
Madras, OR 97741-1619 

FAX (541) 325-5005 
JOSEPHINE Angie Brown 

541-474-5165 x 3727 
ABROWN@co.josephine.or.us 510 NW 4th Street 

Grants Pass, OR 97526 
FAX (541) 474-5171 

KLAMATH  
 
 

Pam Mathes 
541-880-5500 x 8202 

 

pmathes@co.klamath.or.us 
 
 

3203 Vandenberg Road 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 

FAX (541) 880-5513 
LAKE Victoria Horlacher 

541-947-6056 
victoria.n.horlacher@cc.doc.state.or.us 

 
513 Center Street 

Lakeview, OR 97630-1410 
FAX (541) 947-5717 

LANE Jeannie Olson-Shelby 
541-682-6544 

Diana Escobedo 
541-682-3687 

Jeannie.Olson-Shelby@co.lane.or.us 
 

Diana.Escobedo@co.lane.or.us 
 

75 West 5th Avenue 
Eugene, OR 97401 
FAX (541) 682-3035 

LINCOLN Angela Hoak 
541-265-0184 

ahoak@co.lincoln.or.us 218 W. Olive Street 
Newport, OR 97365-3818 

FAX (541) 265-6041 
LINN 

(State DOC) 
Leslie Chapman 
541-967-2024 
Cindy Elliott 

541-967-2034 
Bev Mills 

541-967-2009 

leslie.s.chapman@doc.state.or.us 
 

cindy.elliott@doc.state.or.us 
 

bev.l.mills@doc.state.or.us 
 

1117 SE Jackson Street 
Albany, OR 97322 
PH (541) 967-2005 

 
FAX (541) 967-2004 

MALHEUR Cindy Lootens 
541-881-2400 

Cindy.Lootens@malheurco.org 1682 SW 4th Street 
Ontario, OR 97914 

FAX (541) 889-8311 
MARION Heidi Grieser 

503-540-8033 
Karen Foresee 
503-588-8534 

hgrieser@co.marion.or.us 
 

Kforesee@co.marion.or.us 
 

3610 Aumsville Hwy SE 
Salem, OR 97317 

FAX (503) 566-6934 

MORROW Dan Robbins 
541-922-4103 x 5512 

Dan.L.Robbins@cc.doc.state.or.us 
 

PO Box 130/205 NE Main 
Irrigon, OR 97844 

FAX (541) 922-3472 
MULTNOMAH Michelle Williamson 

503-988-6427 
Natacha Desnos 

503-988-7878 

michelle.m.williamson@multco.us 
 

natacha.desnos@multco.us 

501 SE Hawthorne #250 
Portland, OR 97214-3514 

FAX (503) 988-3990 

POLK Cassy Polen 
503-623-2838 

Polen.Cassy@co.polk.or.us 820 SW Church St 
Suite 100 

Dallas, OR 97338 
FAX (503) 623-5326 

SHERMAN/GILLIAM/ 
WHEELER 
(Tri-County) 

Kimi Hulke  
541-565-0520 x 2 

Kimberly.M.Hulke@cc.doc.state.or.us 
 

302 Scott Street 
PO Box 404 

Moro, OR 97039 
FAX (541) 565-0525 
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TILLAMOOK Robin Filbeck 
503-815-3344 

rfilbeck@co.tillamook.or.us 
 

 

5995 Long Prairie Road 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
FAX (503) 842-8086 

UMATILLA Tammy Sundin 
541-276-7824 x 222 

Grant Wilson 
541-276-7824 x 242 

Tammy.J.Sundin@cc.doc.state.or.us  
 

Grant.S.Wilson@cc.doc.state.or.us  
 

4705 NW Pioneer Place 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
FAX (541) 278-0353 

UNION Deana L Barry 
541-963-1005 

 

Deana.L.Barry@cc.doc.state.or.us 1007 4th Street, Ste 2C 
Le Grande, OR 97850 
FAX (541) 963-1069 

WALLOWA  
541-426-3131  

 

 104 West Greenwood 
Enterprise, OR 97828 
FAX (541) 426-4685 

WASCO Chelsea Perritt 
541-506-2570 

chelsea.e.perritt@cc.doc.state.or.us 421 E. 7th St, Annex B 
The Dalles, OR 97058 
FAX (541) 506-2571 

WASHINGTON Christy Elven 
503-846-4568 

Christy_elven@co.washington.or.us 150 N. 1st Ave, 200, MS46 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
FAX (503) 846-3728 

YAMHILL Vicki Wood 
503-474-4986 
Devon Mode 

503-474-4945 

woodv@co.yamhill.or.us 
 

moded@co.yamhill.or.us 
 

615 East 6th Street 
McMinnville, OR 97128-4584 

FAX (503) 472-5216 

DOC Lee Cummins 
503-378-3026 

Judy Bell 
503-378-3140 

Lee.Cummins@doc.state.or.us 
 

judy.a.bell@doc.state.or.us 
 

2575 Center Street 
Salem, OR 97301 

FAX (503) 373-1124 
 

DOR Nikki Bennett 
503-945-8771 

Nikki.Bennett@oregon.gov  
 

Oregon Dept. of Revenue 
Attn: OAA Program Analyst II 

955 Center Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

 


